Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt pTe
Braunschweig und Berlin
(1 ) EC-TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
(Translation)
(2) Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for Use in
Potentially Explosive Atmospheres - Directive 94/9/EC
(3) EC-type-examination Certificate Number:
PTS 01 ATEX 2202

"Electrical data", the layout of the type plates and the type code for the modified variants which
changes as follows:
previous type designation new type designation
DK37E/P/ ... -EEx DK37/MBE/ ..
DK37M/K. IP/ .. . -EEx DK37/MBM/ .. /K.
H2501 ..... /M37/EG/ .. . -EEx H2501 .. /MBEG
H2501 ..... IM37/MG/K. 1 ... -EEx H2501 .. IMBMG/K.
The minimum permissible ambient temperature is -40 ·C (-25 ·C for variant MBM with comparator
SJ 2-S 1 N). For relationship between maximum permissible ambient temperature, maximum
permissible medium temperature and the temperature class, reference is made to the following
tables:
Sheet 1/3
EC-Iype-examinalion Certificates without signature and official stamp shall not be valid. The certificates may be circulated
only without altera tion. Extracts or alterations are subject to approval by Ihe Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanslalt.
In case of dispute, the German text shall prevail.
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstal l • Bundesallee 100 • 38116 Braunschweig. Germany
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt PrB
Braunschweig und Berlin
1. SUPPLEMENT TO EC-TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE PTB 01 ATEX 2202
Type series DK37/MS. I .. I ..
temperature class max. permissible
ambient temperature
[0C]
40
T6 50
60
40
T5 50
60
40
T4 50
60
40
T3 ... T1 50
60
Medium temperature without round brackets:
Medium temperature in round brackets:
Type series H2501 .. /MS .. I ..
temperature class max. permissible
ambient temperature
[0C]
40
T6 50
60
40
T5 50
60
40
T4 50
60
40
T3 ... T1 50
60
Medium temperature without round brackets: